 Design Example
DEE0009_Rev.1.4 SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 1
Sep. 18, 2024 https://www.sanken-ele.co.jp/en
© SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 2021
Design Example Using STR3A453D:
10.5 W (15 V, 0.7 A)
Off-line Buck Converter

860080475016 Wurth Electronics
UHE1E471MPD6 Nichicon
EKY-250E471MJ16S Nippon Chemi-Con
C10 Electrolytic capacitor 105 °C, 25 V, 470 μF
860080475016 Wurth Electronics
UHE1E471MPD6 Nichicon
EKY-250E471MJ16S Nippon Chemi-Con
C8 Ceramic capacitor 1 kV, 22 pF RDE5C3A220J2M1H03A Murata
C11 Chip ceramic capacitor 50 V, 0.068 μF, 2012 885012207097 Wurth Electronics
BR1 Bridge rectifier diode 1000 V, 1.5 A DF10S ON Semiconductor
D1 Fast recovery diode 500 V, 3 A SJPD-L5 Sanken
D3 Fast recovery diode 500 V, 1 A SJPD-D5 Sanken
L1 CM inductor 12 mH, 0.4 A 744862120 Wurth Electronics
L2 Inductor 220 μH, 2.1 A 7447231221 Wurth Electronics
R1 Resistor 1 W, 0.47 Ω RSMF1BR47F Akahane Electronics
R7 Chip resistor 1 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1608 CR16TR102F Akahane Electronics
R6 Chip resistor 2.2 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1608 CR16TR222F Akahane Electronics
R8 Chip resistor 100 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1608 CR16TR104F Akahane Electronics
R9 Chip resistor 1.5 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1608 CR16TR152J Akahane Electronics
R10 Chip resistor 22 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1608 CR16TR223J Akahane Electronics
R11 Chip resistor 4.7 kΩ, 1/8 W, 1608 CR16TR472J Akahane Electronics
U1 PWM off-line converter IC 650 V, 1.9 Ω STR3A453D Sanken
U2 Shunt regulator
TL431AILPRE3 Texas Instruments
KIA431A KEC